Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 142
"AN ACT CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE RURAL FIRE DEPARTMENTS
STUDY COMMITTEE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 142.
Amend Senate Bill No. 142 as originally introduced:
Page 2, delete lines 5 through 27 and substitute the following: "(b)(1) The following shall be nonvoting ex officio members of the committee:
(1)(A) One (1) member representing the Arkansas Farm Bureau Federation, to be recommended by the Arkansas Farm Bureau Federation and appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives; $(2)(B)$ One (1) member representing the Independent Insurance Agents of Arkansas, to be recommended by the Independent Insurance
Agents of Arkansas and appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives; $\frac{(3)}{(0)} = (1) \text{ member representing the County Judges}$
Association, to be recommended by the County Judges Association and appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives;
(4)(D) One (1) member representing the Arkansas Rural Fire Fighters Association, to be recommended by the Arkansas Rural Fire Fighters Association and appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives; $(5)(E)$ One (1) member representing the Arkansas Council of
Professional Fire Fighters, to be recommended by the Arkansas Council of Professional Fire Fighters and appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives;
(6)(F) One (1) member representing the Arkansas Municipal League, to be recommended by the Arkansas Municipal League and appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives;
(7)(G) One (1) member appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives to represent the Arkansas State Firefighters' Association—: (H) The Director of the Arkansas Forest Commission or the
<u>director's designee; and</u> <u>(I) The Director of the Department of Rural Services or the director's designee.</u>
(2) If an ex officio non-voting member no longer represents the

The Amendment was read By: Representative Bennett DF/CDS **CDS155 Chief Clerk** organization from which he or she was selected, a vacancy shall exist and the vacancy shall be filled in the same manner as the original appointment."